

Present :: Sri Somnath Chakraborti.

NDPS NO. 137 OF 2021 (R 137/2021)

CNR WBND 010059012021

J-WB 00619

Order No. 28.

Dated 02.02.2023.

To day is fixed for evidence. No witness is present to-day.

Accused persons, out of (1) accuse person namely Prasanta Biswas is produced from Correctional Home and another accused person namely Rajib Dy on bail is present by filing hazira.

To date (03.02.2023) for evidence.

Issue summons.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Judge,
Spl. NDPS Act. Nadia