

Present: Sri Nirvan Khesong
NDPS 137/21 (R 137/21)
WBND010059012021
WB00662

Order No. 40
dated 30.11.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons on bail one accused person namely Rjib Dey is absent by filing hazira and another accused namely Prasanta Biswas is present by petition.

P.O is on leave.

No witness is present.

To date for evidence.(01.12.2023)

Accused are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar