

**NDPS Case no. 137 of 2021 (WBND010059012021)**

Present : Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay  
Judge,  
Special Court, NDPS Act  
Nadia at Krishnagar  
WB00676

Order no. 52

Date 27-08-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accd. Praasnta Biswas on bail is present by filing separate haziras.

Another accd. Namely Rajib Dey is absent by filing a petition U/S  
317 Cr.P.C. through his ld. Advocate praying for permission to be represented  
through his ld. Advocate.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special PP is present.

No witness turns up today.

Schedule as fixed, to continue.

To date, I.e, **28-08-2025** for evidence.

Accd. Persons as before.

(Dictated and corrected by me),

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**